i

Epoca

2022/23
2021/22
2020/21
2018/19
2017/18
2016/17
2015/16
2014/15
2013/14

Epoca

2022/23
2021/22
2020/21
2018/19
2017/18
2016/17
2015/16
2014/15
2013/14

Federacio
Portuguiesa
a¥adrez

Sub-20 Répidas Equipas

Xadrez Colégio Efanor A
CX Colégio Portugués A
A.XAT Montemor-o-Novo
O Amanha da Crianca

EX Porto A

Clube dos Galitos

CX A2D - Didaxis
Sporting CP

GD Dias Ferreira

Sub-12 Réapidas Equipas

10
Xadrez Colégio Efanor C
EX Porto/Efanor B

GD Ferroviarios do Barreiro

EX Porto A

EX Porto A

EX Porto A

EX Porto

CXAE Filipa de Lencastre
CX Escola Jodo Meira

Historico de Campedes Nacionais

20
CCD Corvos do Lis A

EX Porto/Efanor A

CCD Corvos do Lis

CCD Corvos do Lis

Clube dos Galitos
SantoAntoniense FC
Sporting CP
Santoantoniense FC
Profigaia / Escola Profissi

20
CCD Corvos do Lis B
CCD Corvos do Lis B

EX Porto

CX Colégio Portugués
CCD Corvos do Lis

CCD Corvos do Lis

CXAE Filipa de Lencastre
Santoantoniense FC
Colégio Portugués

30

CX Colégio Portugués
CCD Corvos do Lis A
EX Porto

EX Porto

FC Barreirense

GD Ferroviarios do Barreiro

EX Porto

GD Ferroviarios Barreiro

AAD-NXVSC

30

GD Ferroviarios do Barreiro
GD Ferroviarios do Barreiro
CX Colégio Portugués

CCD Corvos do Lis

EX Porto B

EX Porto B

CX Escola 31 de Janeiro

FC Barreirense

Colégio de Gaia



